507525137 10/04/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7572031

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RONALD E. HAM	10/03/2022
DAVID HENDERSON	06/16/2022
TRAVIS EUBANKS	10/03/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MASSIVE LIGHT, LLC
Street Address:	5814 OAKMOSS TRAIL
City:	SPRING
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77379-2573

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17300416

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)367-2002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-367-2001

Email: sanders@caglaw.com

CARSTENS, ALLEN & GOURLEY, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 802334

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GMASS.00102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VINCENT J. ALLEN
SIGNATURE:	/Vincent J. Allen/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=GMASS.00102_Assignment - signed#page1.tif source=GMASS.00102_Assignment - signed#page2.tif source=GMASS.00102_Assignment - signed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 061296 FRAME: 0770 507525137

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ronald E. HAM, a citizen of the United States, residing at 5611 Muster Court, Austin, Texas 78731, David HENDERSON, a citizen of the United States, residing at 805 Knollwood Drive, Austin, Texas 78746 and Travis EUBANKS, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1823 Lookout Forest, San Antonio, Texas 78260 are the inventors of the invention LARGE INSTANTANEOUS BANDWIDTH RADIO FREQUENCY FRONT-END FOR WIRELESS SYSTEMS, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States with attorney reference number GMASS.00102; and

WHEREAS, MASSIVE LIGHT, LLC, a limited liability in the state of Texas, with a place of business at 5814 Oakmoss Trial, Spring, Texas 77379-2573, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Ronald E. HAM, David HENDERSON, and Travis EUBANKS, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the said MASSIVE LIGHT, LLC, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty, or international convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said MASSIVE LIGHT, LLC, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said **MASSIVE LIGHT, LLC**, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said **MASSIVE LIGHT, LLC**, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 061296 FRAME: 0771

	Ronald E. HAM
e, man to me personally knowl	, 2022, before me personally appeared Ronald in as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein N//A
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public in and for
	The State of
	Δ Δ
This // day of <u>Jax</u> HENDERSON to me personally	By: David HENDERSON 1.6 . 2022, before me personally appeared David y known as the individual who executed the foregoing me that he executed the same of his own free will for the
This // day of <u>Jax</u> HENDERSON to me personally	David HENDERSON 2022, before me personally appeared David
This // day of // day of // We represented to the personally instrument, who acknowledges to purpose therein set forth.	. 2022, before me personally appeared David y known as the individual who executed the foregoing me that he executed the same of his own free will for the
This // day of /	David HENDERSON 2022, before me personally appeared David y known as the individual who executed the foregoing

Page 2

GMASS.00102

PATENT REEL: 061296 FRAME: 0772

Assignment

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, a opposite our respective signatures.	e hereunto set ou	r hands and seals the da	y and year set
Date: October 3v2 2022 By:	Droci Ca Travis	Joseph Leur Leur Leur Leur Leur Leur Leur Leur	
This Xe day of October EUBANKS to me personally known as two acknowledges to me that he executed set forth. My Commission Expires:	the same of his o	own free will for the p	eared Travis ng instrument, urpose therein
01-19-2026	The State of TEXAS		
•		FLER DEWAYSE CROS V Betry 10 8 1000073 Device Jensey 18, 200	
		K	ZH
GMA\$\$,00102	Page 3		Assignment

RECORDED: 10/04/2022

PATENT REEL: 061296 FRAME: 0773